

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 001188-18

I write in connection with your request for information received by Suffolk Constabulary on the 29th March 2018 in which you sought access to the following information:

“Please could you provide me, with the following information;

1. *Example Menus from any staff canteens from within your organisation.*
2. *Examples of the Catering Provision offered to detainees whilst in custody.”*

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 05 April 2018.

The below table is an example menu of the Staff Canteen at Suffolk Constabulary Police Headquarters.

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
Soup of the Day (served with a variety of Toppers)	Soup of the Day (served with a variety of Toppers)	Soup of the Day (served with a variety of Toppers)	Soup of the Day (served with a variety of Toppers)	Soup of the Day (served with a variety of Toppers)
	Sagra	Khana Khana	Four & Twenty	Battersea
Chilli-Con-Carne with Rice Cheese & Lentil Bake Spiral Fries Chilli Slaw	Beef Lasagne Vegetarian Pizza Chips Italian Salad Garlic Bread	Chicken Kaathi Rolls Vegetable Kaathi Rolls Jeera Rice Vegetable Samosa Onion Bhaji Naan Bread Katchumber Salad	Steak & Ale Pie Chicken & Mushroom Pie Butternut Squash & Mixed Bean Pie Mashed Potatoes Garden Peas Carrots Gravy	Bay Battered Haddock Fillet Battered Sausage Cheese & Mushroom Quiche Chunky Chips Garden Peas Mushy Peas Tartare Sauce Lemon Wedge
Gourmet Jackets With a selection of toppings	Gourmet Jackets With a selection of toppings	Gourmet Jackets With a selection of toppings	Gourmet Jackets With a selection of toppings	Gourmet Jackets With a selection of toppings
Chop'd Salad Bar	Chop'd Salad Bar	Chop'd Salad Bar	Chop'd Salad Bar	Chop'd Salad Bar

The below table is an example menu of the detainee menu whilst in custody.

Cereals	Drink	Ambient Meals
Frosties	Summer Fruits Squash	All day Breakfast
Rice Krispies	Orange Squash	Beans and potato wedges
Corn Flakes	UHT Milk	Chicken sweet and Sour
	Insulated White Coffee	Chicken Tikka Masala
	Incup Tea bag white	Beef Lasagne
	Incup Hot Chocolate	Chilli Con Carne
	Incup Tea Black	Fusilli Bolognese
	White Sugar	Red Thai Curry
		Vegetable Pasta

A full copy of the Freedom of Information Act (2000) can be viewed on the 'Office of Public Sector Information' web-site;
<http://www.opsi.gov.uk/>

Suffolk Constabulary is not responsible for the content, or the reliability, of the website referenced. The Constabulary cannot guarantee that this link will work all of the time, and we have no control over the availability of the linked pages.



Your Right to Request a Review of Decisions Made Under the Terms of the Freedom of Information Act (2000).

If you are unhappy with how your request has been handled, or if you think the decision is incorrect, you have the right to ask Suffolk Constabulary to review their decision.

Ask Suffolk Constabulary to look at the decision again.

If you are dissatisfied with the decision made by Suffolk Constabulary under the Freedom of Information Act (2000), regarding access to information, you must notify Suffolk Constabulary that you are requesting a review within 20 days of the date of its response to your Freedom of Information request. Requests for a review should be made in writing and addressed to:

*Freedom of Information Decision Maker
Information Management Department
Suffolk Constabulary
Police Headquarters
Martlesham Heath
Ipswich
Suffolk
IP5 3QS
OR
Email: information@suffolk.pnn.police.uk*

In all possible circumstances Suffolk Constabulary will aim to respond to your request for us to look at our decision again within 20 working days of receipt of your request for an internal review.

The Information Commissioner.

After lodging a request for a review with Suffolk Constabulary, if you are still dissatisfied with the decision, you can apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision on whether the request for information has been dealt with in accordance with the requirements of the Act.

For information on how to make application to the Information Commissioner please visit their website at www.ico.org.uk or contact them at the address shown below:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Telephone: 01625 545 700